DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

2018-922475 11/20/2018 02:30 PM

DEBORAH YOUNG

Pgs=3

APN# 1220-22	-410-107	00082952201809224750030039					
Recording Reque	ested by:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER					
Name:	Deborah Young	\ \					
Address:	618 Jill Dr	\ \					
City/State/Zip:	Gardnerville, NV 89460	\ \					
Order Number:		\ \					
		_ \ \					

Affidavit - Terminating Joint Tenancy

(for Recorder's use only)

(Title of Document)

Recorder Affirmation Statement

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS
239B.030)
-OR-
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by
law: nrs 111.312 Sections 1-2
(State specific law)
hlyligal Warres
Signature
Dehorah Young
Print /
Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N.:

1220-22-410-107

File No:

()

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to: Deborah Young 618 Jill Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Deborah Young, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That **Wanda Eileen Hall**, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as **Wanda Hall** named as one of the parties in that certain **Grant**, **Bargain and Sale Deed** dated **12/06/2016** executed by **Wanda Hall** to **Deborah Young and Wanda Hall** as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. **2017-894018** on **1/31/2017** in Book **N/A** of Official Records of **Douglas** County, **Nevada** covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

LOT 920 OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27,1974, IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676 AS FILE NO. 72456.

hlubanal yaya 11/20/2018

Deborah Young Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

:SS.

COUNTY OF

DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this:

By: Deborah Young

EMILY TOBIAS
Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 17-2785-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 5)

5/31/21



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2018018501

CASE FIL	CASE FILE NO. 4042238		CERTIFICATE OF DEATH					2018018501				
TYPE OR F	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N	NIDOLE LAST SLIEFLY	() I2 DATE OF				STATE FILE NUMBER F DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PRINTIN	14/	Files	" HALL			September 24, 2018			Carson City			
BLACK INK	Wanda 3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH ISC HOSPIT	AL OR OTHER INS	TITUTION -N	vame(If not e	ither, give	street an	3e If Hosp or Inst in	ndicate DO/	A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
			Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center								Female	
DECEDENT	Carson City		8 Hispanic Ongin? Specify 7a AGE-Last birthda			t birthday	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)					
	5. RACE (Specify) White		No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			86	MOS	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS July 03, 1932				
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/	OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARITAL STATE			AL STATU	(US (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)						
OCCURRED IN	name country) West Virgir	Inited States 12 Widov			wed							
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arme Computer Forces? No							
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	lon of Payroll Clerk Payroll Clerk							TT AND ALL MADED				
ITEMS.		15b COUNTY	ı	ardnervi	1	618			No.	ا	IMITS (Specify Yes r No) Yes	
>	Nevada 16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Douglas First Middle Last Suffix		raneivi	11E 1			VAME (First Middle	e Last Si	uffix)		
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (arry Payne FRID	, LEY		and the same of th	011112101		Katherin			1	
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type			AILING ADD				ity or Town, State, 2		1	1	
	Robin .	IOHNSON		1			le Rock	Loop Tracy, Ca			/ /	
	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		19b. CEMETERY	OR CREMAT	ORY - NAME Valley Ce	E amoton	. "	19c L		City or Town cue California	State	
DISPOSITION	Removal/E			ATT.	100		•	DDRESS OF FACIL		ue Callionna	1 93072	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	SNATURE (Or Person Act I BLANSETT		ENSE NUM		ZUC, INAI	VIE AND A	Walton's Fune	erals and	Cremations	~	
		URE AUTHENTICATE	D I	FD86	51		15	521 Church Stree			9410	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD			- 1	-	L						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	21a, To the best of my kn	owledge, death occurred a	it the time, date and	place and di	Б.Ш			amination and/or inve ace and due to the car				
	ਰ ਹੈ to the cause(s) stated (Sig	JOSE AGUIRRI		ENTICATE	bed Sing	t the time,	date and pro	ace and due to the car				
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signature) of the cause(s) stated (Signat	/Day/Yr) 21c l	HOUR OF DEATH		m pl	22b DAT	E SIGNED	(Mo/Day/Yr)	22c	HOUR OF DEA	тн	
	September 26, 2	- 100	14:29	The Real Property lies, the Person of the Pe	_ S S	00 1 000	NIO) INOS	D DEAD MA FOUND	1 220	PROMOLINCE	DEAD AT (Hour)	
	음분 21d. NAME OF ATTEND 은 병 (Type or Pont)	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	R THAN CERTIFIE	R "%	To Be Completed I	220 PRC	JNOUNCE	D DEAD (Mo/Day/Y	'' "	THOMOGRAE	all with (index)	
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	ATTENDING PHYS	SICIAN, MED	DICAL EXAM	INER, OF	R CORONE	ER) (Type or Print)		23b LICENSE N	UMBER	
		Jose Aguirre MD	1600 Medical P	arkway C	arson City	<u>y, NV 8</u>	39703				479	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	BREECE	D FLORES	7%	24b, DATE (Mo/Day/Yr			No.	DEATH D	-	NICABLE DISEASE	
		SIGNATURE AU		N 41 41 A	V	Sep	tember .	27, 2018	1 =		en onset and death	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C Imonary Arrest	AUSE PER LINE FO)R (a), (b), A	ND (C))	\				i lilitei Aal perme	en orset and death	
DEATH		S A CONSEQUENCE OF			\	-+-				Interval between	en onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	Acvetole	Cardiac Arrest	•		1	- \						
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	QUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	<u> </u>			_				Interval betwe	en onset and death	
IMMEDIATE	(c) Coronary	Thrombus Dis	section		-	- /				<u>. </u>		
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF			- /	1				Interval betw	een onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)		<u> </u>							<u>i</u>		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition	s contributing to dea	th but not res	sulting in the	underlyin	ig cause gi	ven in Part 1	26. AUTO	OPSY (Specil 27.	WAS CASE ERRED TO CORONER	
/ /		The state of the s			- //			RY OCCURRED		No (sp	ERRED TO CORONER eafy Yes or No) No	
/ /	28a ACC , SUICIDE, HOM , UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	286 DATE OF INJURY (Mo	vDay/Yr) 28c	HOUR OF INJU	URY 280.	DESCRIBE	- HOAA IMIO	R1 OCCORRED				
/ /			The same of the sa								·	
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Specific Yes or No.)	y 28f PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, farm, st	reet, factory,	, office 28g	LOCATI	ION .	STREET OR R.F.D	No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STATE	
1 1	TES OF NO	building, etc. (opecity)					, !		_			
1 N			The contract of the contract o									

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DCT 98 2018

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.